Neles™ unidirectional wafer knife
gate valve
Series KA
When a knife gate valve remains open for long
periods of time and the body’s internal walls are
parallel a very large torque is required to close it.
Model KA’s body is cone-shaped inside, providing
greater space. This way, when the valve is closed

10 4KA20EN - 4/2022
Neles™ unidirectional wafer knife gate valve, series KA
How to order
Solenoid valve typecode
Other solenoid valves options on request, please consult Valmet.
Limit switches typecode
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
KA W J 050 A B P D
1. VALVE SERIES
KA KKnife gate valve, wafer type, unidirectional
2. END CONNECTION
W Wafer
3. PRESSURE RATING
J PN10
C ASME Class 150
4. BODY SIZE
050 DN 50 02 2"
065 DN 65 2H 2.5"
080 DN 80 03 3"
100 DN 100 04 4"
125 DN 125 05 5"
150 DN 150 06 6"
200 DN 200 08 8"
250 DN 250 10 10"
300 DN 300 12 12"
350 DN 350 14 14"
400 DN 400 16 16"
450 DN 450 18 18"
500 DN 500 20 20"
600 DN 600 24 24"
5. BODY MATERIAL
A CF8M
6. KNIFE, PACKING GLAND, PACKING & SEAT MATERIALS
B
Knife: AISI 316
Packing gland: CF8M
Packing: EPDM/Synthetic+PTFE
Seat: EPDM
7. ACTUATOR TYPE
P Pneumatic
M Manual
E Electric
8. ACTUATOR SPECIFICATION
D Double acting
9. INSTRUMENTATION CONNECTION BOX
- No connection box
C Connection box
1. 2. 3.
MW A 0242
1. MANUFACTURER
MW Metalwork
2.  MODEL
A SOV35SOSOO
3. COIL
0242 W0215000101
1. 2. 3. 4.
M TM V 2
1. TYPE
M Mechanical
I Inductive
2. MANUFACTURER
TM Telemecanique
PF Pepperl-Fuchs
3. Model
V XCK-M115 (Only for Telemecanique)
A NBB8-18GM60-US (Only for Pepperl-Fuchs)
4. NUMBER OF SWITCHES
2 2 Pieces
114KA20EN - 4/2022
©